	Agency Name						INCIDENT/INVESTI						TIO	V	Ca	ase#		2010-01	7103		
- 3	Cla	y Co	ounty S	Sheriff's Oj	ffice			REPORT						Date / Time					eported		
I N	ORI			FL0100	000											I.a	04/19/2010 Last Known Secure		07:53 Mon		
C I	I Location of incident						Premise Type						Zone/Tract				04/16/2010 10:00 F				
D E	420 Edson Dr, Orange Park FL 32073-								School/college (Com) Weapon / Tools UNKNOW				10101	om cm	2			04/	19/2010	07:50 Mon Activity	
N T	#1	Bur	glary					, ,	Entry		Oois OM	KNON	Exit	)1 51.	41ED		Secur	itv			
D		810-02 Crime Incident					F ( )			Pools		l						ī	Activity		
A T A	#2	#2					,	Weapon / Tools Entry				Exit				Secur	itv				
		Crin	ne Incide	ent				( )	Weap		Fools								1	Activity	
	#3	Or in	no mora					( )	Entry				Exit				Secur	ity			
МО	Me	ans C	f Entry	/Brick/rock, 1	Method	! Of E	ntry/Brok	ce/removed	l Glass	, Obj	ject of En	try/Ofj	îce E	quipm	ent	·····	<u> </u>				
IVIO	# of	Viotir	ns <i>1</i>	Type:	RUSIN	JESS					Injury:							Don	acatio: N		
		Victir	n/Busin	ess Name (Last	, First, l	Middle	<del></del>				Victim of Crime #	I	OOB	Ra	ce Sex	Relation	onship		nestic: N sident Status	Military Branch/Status	
V I	V1	CL	AY CC	OUNTY ŠCH	OOL .	BOAI	ŔD				Crime #	Age				To Off	fender		N/A	Branch/Status	
Č T	Hor	ne Ad		LNUT ST, G	Eroon (	Cova	Springs	FI 3204	(3		1 4,	1 115				011	Ho	me Pl			
I M	Em		Name/A		ii een (	COVE	opruigs,	1 11 3207	- <u>J</u> -					Business Phone 904-284					Mobile Phone		
	VY	R	Make	Model		Sty	/le	Color		Lic	/Lis			7	/IN	,,,,		700			
	СО	DES:	V- Vic	tim (Denote V2	2, V3)	0=0	wner (if o	ther than vi	ctim)	R=	Reporting	Person	(if otl	her tha	ı victim	1)					
0	Type: PERSON/INDIVIDUAL(NOT A LE OFFICER) Injury:															T 3.6334					
T H E	Code Name (Last, First, Middle)  STOFFLET, JENNIFER COLLEEN										Victim of Crime #	09/0	ЮВ 6/198 : 27	32 Ra	ce Sex	To Of	onship fender		sident Status R <i>esident</i>	Military Branch/Status	
R S	Home Address 1946 Apopka Dr Middleburg, FL 32068										L					L	Ho	me Pl	hone	07-2140	
	Em	ployer	Name/A	Address	<i>a a</i>			arr 10tt				Busines				Mobile Pho	ne				
I N	Tyı	oe: F		<i>ay County S</i> N/INDIVIDU					orings,	FI (	TEACHI Injury			904-327-4615					321-3	07-2140	
V O	Cod	e Na	me (Las	t. First. Middle				Victim of Crime #	L	OB 0/196	Ra	ce Sex	Relati	onship fender	Res	sident Status	Military Branch/Status				
L V	IC	'		V, TERRY							Crime #		47	И	$f \mid F$	1001		1	Resident	Brancii/Status	
E		me Ad		r Orange F	Park B	77 32	073										Ho	me Pl	hone 004_4	49-2309	
D				Address							~ \				Busines				Mobile Pho		
	L=	- Lost	S = St	olen R = Rec	overed	D = 1	Damaged	Z=Seize	d B=	ANC Burn	$\frac{d^2}{dt} = C$	counter	feit / F	Forged	F = F	<i>4-278</i> - ound	<u>-2053</u>				
	VI #	Code	Status Frm/To		O1 (		ered for C	Other Jurisdiction)  Property Description					Make/Model						Seria	ıl Number	
	1	366	S	\$1,753.98		1	Computer.	s - video & Te					DELL	DELL/D810					2805275949		
_	1	716	D	\$100.00		1	Windows						WIND	OW							
P R																					
O P				·																	
E R																		$\dashv$			
T Y																					
1																					
		icer/II		HALL, V. A									16					_			
	0-	est ID		RODGERS,	K. J.	(0610	<i>19)</i>	Case Statu						ervisor Dispo	nition:	EISI	ENHA	UEI	R, E. S. (00		
Statu	s Cor	npiain	ant Sign	ature				Case Statu			04/19	/2010		ואניי	SILIOII.					Page 1	

## REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE

KE	OCA		
Clay County Sheriff's Office		2010-017193	ı
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported	İ
CLAY COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD	BURGLARY	Mon 04/19/2010 07:53	

On this date I responded to W.E. Cherry in reference to a Burglary. Upon arrival I made contact with Jennifer Stofflet who provided the following information;

Stofflet is a special education teacher at W. E. Cherry. She normally teaches at portable #60. Stofflet was issued a Dell computer which she leaves on her desk in the portable when she leaves. On Friday, 04-16-2010 at approximately 1000 hours, Stofflet left her laptop on her desk and locked the portable. Upon her return to the school today, she was notified by another teacher that portable #60 had been burglarized. Stofflet responded to the portable and discovered the laptop computer was missing, and a window was broken. Stofflet added that both exterior doors to the portable were locked upon her return. Stofflet provided the value of \$1753.98 for the laptop.

I observed a window by the door to the portable was shattered and broken glass was located inside the portable and outside on the ground. The bottom of the window was approximately 80 inches from ground level. A large piece of concrete was located on the ground outside the broken window. Closer inspection of the concrete revealed broken glass underneath it.

Dep. Kirchner responded and processed the scene for evidence.

Det. K. Rodgers responded and assumed the investigation.

Case transferred to YRU for follow up.

Reporting Officer: HALL, V. A.

Page 3

Agency Name						INCIDENT/INVESTI						IGATION Case#					se#			
Clay County Sheriff's Office								REPORT								2010-018690  Date / Time Reported				
I	I ORI							-			IVEI C	111						04/.	<u> 29/2010                                    </u>	05:48 Thu
N																Last 1				21.00 Wed
I D	Location of incident							Premi	Premise Type Zone/Tract School/college 4					At	At Found 04/28/2010 05:48 Thu					
E	,,		ne Incide		(Com)	Weapo		Tools <sub>JIM</sub>		RY TO	OOLO	R DEI	/ICE		<u> </u>		Activity			
N T D A T A	#1	Burglary Of Unoccupied Dwelling; Una					rmed; No	Entry		011/1	1711/1	Exit	, O E O .		100	Secur	ity	<u> </u>		
		Asslt/batt - 810-02/3B					F		/ 7	r1-		<u> </u>							Activity	
	#2	#2 Crime Incident					( )	Weapo	311 / 1			I								
									Entry				Exit				Secur	ity		Activity
	#3	Crime Incident						( )	Weapo	on / ]	Γools		,							Activity
									Entry				Exit				Secur	_		
МО				known, Alarn																Of
				Point of Exit/			resence	Of Victim/U	<u>Jnknov</u>	vn, R		knowi	n, Tvp	e of W	ndow.	/Up-do				
	ļ		ns 1	Type:			`				Injury:	·l r	OOB	Pag	a Cav	Relatio			nestic: N sident Status	Military
v	V1	CL	AY CC	ess Name (Last OUNTY SCH	OOL	BOAL	) D				Victim of Crime #	'	ОБ	Rac	CIBEX	To Off	ender	ICCS		Military Branch/Status
I C											<u>I,</u>	Age				UK	177	ne Pl	<i>N/A</i>	
T	Hor	ne Ad 90		NUTST, G	reen (	Cove	Springs	s. FL 3204	13-								Hoi	ne Pi	none	
I M	Em		Name/A				<u></u>							В	usiness	Phone			Mobile Pho	one
	VY	R	Make	Model		Sty	le	Color		Lic	/Lis			V	IN					
				tim (Denote V2					ctim)	R =	Reporting		(if oth	ner than	victim	1)				
O	-	Type: PERSON/INDIVIDUAL(NOT A LE OFFICER)  Code Name (Last, First, Middle)  Of IVER RANDY  Name (Last, First, Middle)  Of IVER RANDY  Resident Status Milita Branch/S														Military				
T H	OLIVER, RANDY										Victim of Crime #					To Of	fender			Branch/Status
E R	RP Home Address											Age	<del></del>	W	M		Ho	me P	<u>Resident</u> hope	
S	2	750 I	Moody	Av Orange	Park,	, FL 3	2073					~~~~~						904-213-2980		
I	Em	ploye	Name/A	Address	TP AT )					В	usines	s Phone	1		Mobile Pho	one				
N	Lakeside Jr. High (PRINCIPAL)  Type: PERSON/INDIVIDUAL(NOT A LE OFFICER)  Injury:															<u> </u>				
V	Cod	e Na	me (Las	t, First, Middle	)					Victim of	Ī	OOB	Rac	e Sex		onship	Res	sident Status		
O L	RI	-1G	REEN,	JOHN WAL	LACE	EJR					Crime #		2/197 37	$^{\prime 3}$ $W$	M	To Of	tender		Resident	Branch/Status
V E	1	me Ad	dress				4.402				<u> </u>	L				l	Ho	1	hone	.1
D				d Dr Orang	e Par	k, FL	32073													<u>516-0331</u>
	Em	ploye	Name/A	Address eside Junior	Hioh	Schoo	1 1902	2 Debarry	Ave (A	4.S.S.I	ISTANT I	PRIN)	)	B		s Phone <i>4-213</i> -			Mobile Pho	one
	L=	- Lost	S = St	olen R = Rec	overed	D = 1	Damageo	1 Z = Seize Other Jurisd	d B=	Burr	ned C = C	Counter	feit / F	orged	F = F	ound				
	YI.	Code	Status Erm/To				0.00 10.		ty Desci	riptio	n			N	/ake/N	/lodel			Seri	al Number
	1	VI #         Code Frm/To         Value         OJ QTY         Pr           1         710         D         \$640.00         32         Screens (Window)							ty Dose.	трис			WIRE	SCREEN						
	1	231	S	\$100.00		1	Hedge Ti	rimmers					WEED	EATER	Gas Tr	immer				
P	1	229	S	\$250.00		1	Edger/Tr	rimmer					STIHL	/Edger						
R O	1	364	S	\$100.00		1		rs - Printer				<u>.</u>	DELL	/7100						
P	1_	70	S	\$30.00		1	CD Play						DELL							
E R	1	374 374	S	\$400.00 \$450.00			MONITE COMPU						DELL DELL							
T	1	374	S	\$972.62		$\frac{1}{I}$	СОМРИ						<del> </del>	/Gx 520					1S9SL91	
Y	$\overline{I}$	9999	S	\$300.00		2	2 WAY R	ADIO					KENW	VOOD/2	Way					
	1	425	Z	\$2.00		1	МАТСН	ES					BOX							
	1	705	D	\$20.00		2	Locks (e.	.g. Door - Pad	lock)				MAST	MASTERLOCK			· · · · · ·			
	00		<u></u>	GOV. T. T	(0.55.5	.07							<u></u>							
		icer/II		COX, R. J.			201					***************************************	Suns	ervisor		Eici	C X 7 7 7 4	775	D F C /A	0250)
	I Car	est ID		RODGERS,	K. J.	(0610	19)	Case Statu	10					Dispos	ition:	E191	SIVITA	UEI	R, E. S. (0	
Statu	s Coi	npiair	ant Sign	ылиге					IS tiva		04/20	/2010	Case	וסולפותי	mull.				i	Page 1

## ODTENIA ODDIATED NADDATIVE

KEI	ORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA		
Clay County Sheriff's Office		2010-018690		
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported		
CLAY COUNTY SCHOOL BOAD	BURGLARY OF UNOCCUPIED DWELLING;	Thu 04/29/2010 05:48		

On the listed date and time I was dispatched to 2752 Moody Av (Lakeside Elementary School) in reference to a burglary. Upon my arrival I made contact with Amanda Davis, a fifth grade teacher at the school.

Ms Davis said that her classroom, portable 12, had been burglarized and items were stolen. The unknown suspect(s) lifted the window next to the front door and climbed inside the portable. Once inside the unknown suspect(s) took a Dell computer monitor and a Dell computer tower. The total value of the items taken from portable 12 is approximately \$850.00.

The unknown suspect(s) went around the school attempting to enter additional portables. The unknown suspect(s) would pry the bottom of the screen on the windows to check if the window was left unlocked. When the suspect(s) pried the screen it bent the bottom of them. The suspect(s) attempted to get into portables 11, 13, 14, 24, 26, 27, 47, 51A, and 51B. The suspects(s) also cut the lock on a P.E. storage shed in an attempt to gain access inside, but were unable to make entry.

I then went to check Lakeside Junior High School which is on the same campus as the elementary school. Once at the Junior High I noticed that portables 703, 704, 705, 706, and 721 had the same damage to the screens as the elementary school. I made contact with Randy Oliver, principal, who said that the unknown suspect(s) had gained entry into portable 791 and building 20. I did notice a clean box of matched lying on the ground outside of portable 705.

The unknown suspect(s) gained entry into portable 791 thought an unlocked window. Once inside portable 791 the suspect(s) took a Dell 7100 printer (value \$100.00), a Sony cd player (\$30.00), a two Kenwood two way radios (value \$300.00), and a Dell computer (value \$972.62), serial number 1S9SL91. The Dell computer was entered into NCIC as stolen by ECO White #6863.

At building 20 the suspect(s) cut a lock of a gate on the side of the building. The suspect(S) then entered the fenced in area and locked a small hole in the wall that was covered by a wooden board. The suspect(s) pushed the wood board out of the way to enter the building. Once inside the suspect(s) removed a Stihl edger (\$250.00), and a Weed Eater hedge trimmer (value \$100.00).

Deputy Kirchner arrived on the scene and took photographs and processed the portables for evidence. Deputy Schueler arrived on scene and assisted with taking photographs of the portables. Sgt. Edwin Eisenhauer responded to the scene and notified Y.R.U.

Juvenile Crime Section Detective K. Rodgers arrived on the scene and assumed the investigation.

I collected the cut lock from the Elementary School as well as the box of matches from outside portable 705 at Lakeside Junior High School.

This case is active pending transfer to Y.R.U.

Reporting Officer: COX, R. J.

Page 4

	Agency Name							- II						GATION Case#				2010 07	2010 072427	
	Clay County Sheriff's Office							REPORT						D-4	2010-013431  Date / Time Reported					
. т	I ORI															03/25/2010 08:47 Thu				
N	OKI			FL01000	000										Las	t Kno	wn Secure <i>I 2/17/2009</i>	00-00 Thu		
C	- TOCATION OF WOMEN								Premis				Zoi	ne/Trae		At I	ound			
D	D 2233 Village Square Pkwy, Fleming Island FL 320							777		hool/coll					l		03/23/2010	Activity Activity		
E	#1 Crime Incident(s)  Grand Theft - Value 5,000 To 9,999					(Com)		ж/ х	Cools NO	T'APP		E/NO.	INT.	T	Secur	in/				
Ť			-014/2	-	,000	10 7,7	,,	F	Entry				Exit				Secui		- 1 - 1 - 3i	
D	11.0		e Incide					( )	Wenpo	m/I	(00 <b>1</b> s					•			Activity	
A T	#2	•		•				•	Entry	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Exit				Secur	ity		
. Ā		Cin	ne Incide	<u></u>		. ( )	Weapo	r\n	Cools		<u> </u>						Activity			
	#3	Cim	IO IIIOIGO	лис				` ′	Entry				Exit				Secur	ity		
																<u>l</u>				
мо	Acc	ompl	ices/Un	known, Mear	is Of I	Entry/	Obj	iect of Entry	y/Office	Equ	cipment, F	Reasor	n/Unknow	vn						
				1		<b>.</b>					Injury:							Domestic: N		
		Victin		Type:								: Y	DOB	Race	Sex	Relation To Offe		Resident Status	Military Branch/Status	
·V	V1		n/Busine <i>ISB</i>	ess Name (Last	, riisi,	TATTOOTE	9)				Victim of Crime#				-		nder		Branch/Status	
I.	انـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		•								1,	Age	8			ST	T.T	ne Phone		
C T	Ho	ne Ad	dress	LAGE SOL	T A.D.T.	מואם	V Flor	nina Islan	A FT. 3	200	).3	•					וסגז.	90.	4-541-2100	
ī	Fm		Name/A		MILLS	<u> </u>	1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1	TOUTH ASSAULT	w, <u>1 1 0</u>	2500				Bus	ines	s Phone		Mobile Pho	оде	
M		[J10] 4x		1	FLEN	IING .	ISLANI	D HIGH S	CHOO.					17.5%	·					
٠	VΥ	R	Make	Model	•	St	rle	Color		Lic/	/Lis			VII	·l				,	
	CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) R ~ Reporting Person (if other than victim)																			
Q	Type: PERSON/INDIVIDUAL(NOT A LE OFFICER) Injury:																			
T	Cod	Na Na	me (Las	, First, Middle	)	177	,				Victim of Crime#	04/1	9/1957	Race	Sex	Relation To Offe	nship inder	Resident Status	Military Branch/Status	
E·	RF	1.20	ALLIS,	WÎLLÎAM E	MBK	X	:	•				1 ~	52	W	M			·		
R		me Ad	dress											•	Ho	me Phone				
\$	F		Name/	ddrees			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<del>.</del>				Bus		s Phone		Mobile Pho	one	
I.	Em	biolog	Fle	eming Island	l Hig	h Scho	ol, 225	33 Village	(INTE	$GR_{-}$	ATION T	ET)		<u>.l</u>	90	<u>4-278-4</u>	<i>‡570</i>			
N	Ту	)e:		•							Injury	·	SOB			[D 1.7]	- 41	Resident Status	N. Cilliana	
V O	Cod	e Na	me (Las	t, First, Middle	)	•		· ,	,		Victim of Crime#	-	OOB .	.Касс	Sex	Relation To Offe	nship	Resident Status	Military Branch/Status	
Ľ		1		•		•						Age	<b>∍</b> ·				177	<u> </u>		
V E	Ho	me Ad	dress	•							. •	٠.					Ho	me Phone		
D	177		Name	\ ddvenn										Bus	ines	s Phone		Mobile Pho	me	
											,,			<u> </u>	<del></del>				•	
	L≈	Lost	S - St	olen .R – Rec	overed	D=.	Damage	d Z=Seize Other Jurisd	ed B=:	Burn	red C=C	Counte	rieit / Forg	ed f	' = '	опиа				
	YI #	<u> </u>	Status Fm/To		i i	OTY	0104 101	·	ty Descr	intic	'n			M	ike/N	Model		Seria	al Number	
	#			Value \$1,165.48	<del> </del>	QIX 7	LAPTOE		Ly Deack	APAQ.	'Щ	•	DELL/Lati					HZNV5L1		
	1	374 374	<u>s</u> .	\$1,165.48		1	LAPTOF						DELL/Lan	itude				JOPVSL1		
P	,	374	s	\$1,165.48		1	LAPTOF	E6400 .					DELL/Lat	ltide				41PV5LI		
Ŕ	1	374	5	\$1,165.48	1	1	LAPTOF	PE 6400					DELL/Lat					61PV5L1		
O P	1	374	S	\$1,165.48		1	LAPTOR						DELL/Lat					COPYSLI		
E	1	374 .	5	\$1,165.48	-		LAPTOX	E 6400 ·	•				DELL/Lat	itude				BOPV5L1		
R T	<u> </u>				<b> </b> -						•		<del> </del>							
Ÿ		<b> </b>			<del> </del>	<u> </u>	-						<del>                                     </del>							
		:	<del>                                     </del>		<b>†</b>															
-	-		<u> </u>																	
	ΟĐ	ice/I	<b>)</b> #	FRYER, H.	E. (0	6781)							Ta :				<del></del>	·		
		est ID	Ħ	FRYER, H.	•					,			Supervi			C	LAR	K, J. P. (0622.	<u> </u>	
Statu	Co	nplair	ant Sign	ature		-		Case State	ns tive		03/25	5/2010	Case Di	sposit	1071:				Page 1	

CCR#	
SAO#	

CCSO/P-006 (rev 05/02)

## CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Clay County, Florida SWORN STATEMENT

NAME: Bill Ralls	D.O.B.: <u>04/19/1957</u> RACE: <u>W</u> SEX: <u>M</u>
ADDRESS: 2233 Village Square Parkway, O.P., 32003	HOME TELEPHONE #: 904.260.8485
EMPLOYER: School District of Clay County	EMPLOYERS TELEPHONE #: 904.278.4570
STATEMENT MADE AT: Teacher In-Service Center	DATE: <u>04/13/10</u> TIME:
Statement Made by above Na	amed Person
Some time in the month of March, 6 Dell laptops have dis located adjacent to Fleming Island High School. They we and tagged with a School District property label. Each lapprovided by the School District making it very difficult for a	ere located in room 1003. Each was in its bootoop was previously ghosted with in image
turned on.  Property # S/N M/N Cost	
10011691 HZNV5L1 E6400 \$1165.48	
10011107 J0PV5L1	
10011712 41PV5L1 E6400 \$1165.48	
10011716 61PV5L1 E6400 \$1165.48	
10011718 COPV5L1 E6400 \$1165.48	
10011723 B0PV5L1 E6400 \$1165.48	
<u> </u>	
	· A
•	
Sworn to and Subscribed before me this day of, 20	Signature of Person Making Statement:
	Witness:
Notary- Law Enforcement Member, State of Florida	Witness: